the "partnership") would jointly invest and establish Hefei Changhong Meiling Household Appliances Co., Ltd.,

in which the Company contributes 35 million yuan in cash, accounting for 70% of the registered capital, and the

partnership invests 15 million yuan in cash, accounting for 30% of the registered capital, so as to adapt to external

market competition, achieve the transformation and upgrading of the company‘s household appliances industry,

and promote the rapid and sound development of the household appliances industry. Found more on appointed

media ―Securities Times‖, ―China Securities Journal‖, ―Hong Kong Commercial Daily‖ and www.cninfo.com.cn

that the Company disclosed in the form of announcement (Announcement No. 2020-097) on 12 December 2020.

   CHANGHONG MEILING CO.,LTD. Annual Report 2020

149

Section VI. Changes in shares and particular about shareholders

I. Changes in shares

(i) Changes in shares

In Share

Before the Change Increase/Decrease in the Change (+, -) After the Change

Amount Proportion

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Capitalizat

ion of

public
reserve

Others Subtotal Amount
Proportio

n

I. Restricted shares 10,553,770 1.01% 0 0 0 -81,094 -81,094 10,472,676 1.00%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. State-owned legal person‘s  shares  915,987 0.09% 0 0 0 737,748 737,748 1,653,735 0.16%

3. Other domestic shares 8,370,363 0.80% 0 0 0 -818,842 -818,842 7,551,521 0.72%

Including: Domestic legal person‘s

shares
4,716,077 0.45% 0 0 0 -737,748 -737,748 3,978,329 0.38%

Domestic natural person‘s shares  3,654,286 0.35% 0 0 0 -81,094 -81,094 3,573,192 0.34%

4. Foreign shares  1,267,420 0.12% 0 0 0 0 0 1,267,420 0.12%

Including: Foreign legal person‘s

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Foreign natural person‘s shares  1,267,420 0.12% 0 0 0 0 0 1,267,420 0.12%

II. Unrestricted shares  1,034,044,111 98.99% 0 0 0 81,094 81,094 1,034,125,205 99.00%

1. RMB ordinary shares 872,447,531 83.52% 0 0 0 81,094 81,094 872,528,625 83.53%

2. Domestically listed foreign shares 161,596,580 15.47% 0 0 0 0 0 161,596,580 15.47%

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Others  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 1,044,597,881 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 1,044,597,881 100.00%

1. Reasons for share changed

√ Applicable  □ Not applicable

(1) During the reporting period, 737,748 shares of the 1,229,580 shares with sales restrictions of the Company

held by the original shareholder, the City Insurance Company, were transferred to the People's Insurance Group of

China Co., Ltd., so the holder of the aforementioned shares was changed to a state-owned legal person.

(2) On August 22, 2019, the director and vice president of the company at the time, Mr. Zhong Ming, reduced his

holding of 78,725 shares of the company through centralized bidding. After this reduction of holding, Mr. Zhong